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Our Community Commitment 



Community Engagement impacts on everything we do

 ■ We will use a range of techniques and channels to 
best connect with our communities to obtain their views 
on policing in the county, and ensure these techniques 
and channels are visible and accessible 
■ We will work collaboratively with a variety of partners 
to engage with communities where it makes sense to 
do so
 ■ We will actively encourage and enable people to be 
part of our policing conversations to help shape our 
approach, response, policy, and delivery
 ■ We will ensure our diverse and under-represented 
communities have a voice and are represented in 
conversations
 ■ We will demonstrate where we have listened and 
where we have changed our service as a result of what 
our communities are telling us 
■ We will evaluate the success of our engagement 
activity and learn lessons to improve future 
engagement

Our Engagement Vision



Whats gone on in your area
In December we 
obtained a three month 
partial closure order for 
an address in Churchill 
Way to safeguard the 
occupants. 

We understand that 
road safety is a key 
community concern. 
As such we complete 
speed enforcement in 
a number of different 
areas

Our key roles 
are 
engagement, 
high visibility in 
our 
communities 
and crime 
prevention. 
Sometimes this 
is pro-active, 
sometimes it is 
in response to 
a crime series 

Engagement with young people is 
another important area for us. This 
includes presentations on areas 
such as online safety



Year Review 



Crime & ASB comparison 2023 vs 2024- Corsham town and rural 

We have seen a slight rise in total recorded crime
There has been reductions in theft, arson/criminal damage, burglary and robbery offences
However there has been an increase in violence against the person offences
There has also been a reduction in ASB

All recorded crime Violence against the 
person

Theft Arson & criminal damage Burglary Robbery ASB
0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

780

327

114 108
53

8

194

790

351

100 83
43

5

168

Crime & ASB Comparison 2023 vs 2024

Jan 23  to Dec 23 Jan 24 to Dec 24



16,328
Force Wide
VAP Reports

Operational Priorities – 1st January – 31st December 2024
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Get Involved / Get to know

Keep up to date with the latest 
news and alerts in your area by 
signing up to our Community 
Messaging service via the QR Code.

Alternatively you can register online 
via  www.wiltsmessaging.co.uk

We are inviting you to get to know your 
Community Policing Team even better. 
Over the past few months, the 
communications team and your local 
officers have been working hard to 
create new areas on the Force website 
entitled ‘Your Area.’ 
If you’ve not discovered them yet, the 
Your Area pages will give you a 
considerable amount of information 
about the area in which you live 
including who your neighbourhood 
officers and PCSOs are, how to contact 
them, crime statistics for your area 
including the top reported crimes and a 
crime map showing hot spots. 
If you are interested to know what the 
local police priorities are you will find 
them on the pages along with an up-to-
date list of meetings and events the 
team will be attending. You can even 
find out if there will be speed checks in 
your area.

http://www.wiltsmessaging.co.uk/

